DR 8400 (03/10/22)
COLORADO DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE
Liquor Enforcement Division

Submit to Local Licensing Authority

RIB CITY GRILL PO BOX 909 Grand Junction CO 81502

Fees Due	
Renewal Fee	550.00
Storage Permit \$100 X	_ \$
Sidewalk Service Area \$75.00	\$
Additional Optional Premise Hotel & Restaurant \$100 X	\$
Related Facility - Campus Liquor Complex \$160.00 per facility	\$
Amount Due/Paid	\$

Make check payable to: Colorado Department of Revenue. The State may convert your check to a one-time electronic banking transaction. Your bank account may be debited as early as the same day received by the State. If converted, your check will not be returned. If your check is rejected due to insufficient or uncollected funds, the Department may collect the payment amount directly from your banking account electronically.

Retail Liquor or Fermented Malt Beverage License Renewal Application

Please verify & update all information below		Return to city or county licensing authority by due date				
Licensee Name TMPTF8 DEUX INC		Doing Business As Name (DBA) RIB CITY GRILL				
Liquor License # 41-97849-0000	License Type Hotel & Restaurant (city)					
Sales Tax License Number 41978490000		Expiration Da 03/21/2023	te		Due Date 02/04/2023	
Business Address 455 KOKOPELLI BLVD Fruit	a CO 81521			,		Phone Number 9702557330
Mailing Address PO BOX 909 Grand Junction	CO 81502			Email accountin	ig@rcai	west. com
Operating Manager MicHaEL SprapLIN	Date of Birth Home Addres 8-24-60 353 WE	•		oz amas 150	x co	Phone Number 910-985-0053
	ssession of the premises at ed or rented? Owned	the street add ☑ Rented*		∑_Yes ☐ ld, expiration d		
	rage permit, additional optional optional option			vice area, or r	elated facility	/? If yes, please see the
3a. Are you renewing a ta delivery license privile	keout and/or delivery permi ges) 🏻 Yes 🎏 No	t? (Note: mus	t hold a qualify	ing license ty	pe and be au	ithorized for takeout and/or
3b. If so, which are you re	enewing? Delivery	☐ Takeout	☐ Both Take	eout and Deliv	ery	
members (LLC), man	g of the last application, has aging members (LLC), or a tax agency to be delinque	ny other pers	on with a 10%	or greater fina	ancial interes	st in the applicant, been
members (LLC), man	g of the last application, has aging members (LLC), or a larges imposed pursuant to	ny other pers	on with a 10%	or greater fin	ancial interes	
organizational structu and attach a listing of		fficers, directo ich these new	ors, managing lenders, own	members or g	eneral partn n licensed fir	s, loans, owners, etc.) or ers)? If yes, explain in detail nancial institutions), officers,
	of the last application, has tall institutions) been convicted					

DR 8400 (03/10/22)
COLORADO DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE
Liquor Enforcement Division

7. Since the date of filing of the last application, has the applicant or any of its agents, owners, m than licensed financial institutions) been denied an alcohol beverage license, had an alcohol revoked, or had interest in any entity that had an alcohol beverage license denied, suspende explanation. Yes No	l beverage license suspended or
8. Does the applicant or any of its agents, owners, managers, partners or lenders (other than lice direct or indirect interest in any other Colorado liquor license, including loans to or from any licensee? If yes, attach a detailed explanation. Yes	ensed financial institutions) have a licensee or interest in a loan to any
Affirmation & Consent I declare under penalty of perjury in the second degree that this application and all attachments best of my knowledge.	are true, correct and complete to the
Type or Print Name of Applicant/Authorized Agent of Business	Title
MICHAEL SPRADIN	DWNER-
Signature	Date 2 · 15 · 2022
Report & Approval of City or County Licensing Authority The foregoing application has been examined and the premises, business conducted and charact we do hereby report that such license, if granted, will comply with the provisions of Title 44, Article Therefore this application is approved.	
Local Licensing Authority For The City of Truita	Date
Signature Title	Attest
JOH VILLONDA	スプペー

Tax Check Authorization, Waiver, and Request to Release Information

and Nequest to Nelease Information				
I, MCHREL SOLAD am signing this Information (hereinafter "Waiver") on behalf of to permit the Colorado Department of Revenue and any oth documentation that may otherwise be confidential, as provid myself, including on behalf of a business entity, I certify that Applicant/Licensee.	FR DUE) ner state or local led below. If I am	taxing authority signing this Waiv	to release information and ver for someone other than	
The Executive Director of the Colorado Department of Re Colorado Liquor Enforcement Division as his or her agents, obtained pursuant to this Waiver may be used in connection ongoing licensure by the state and local licensing authorit ("Liquor Code"), and the Colorado Liquor Rules, 1 CCR 2 obligations, and set forth the investigative, disciplinary and litake for violations of the Liquor Code and Liquor Rules, incl	clerks, and emp with the Applicaties. The Colora 203-2 ("Liquor Ricensure actions	loyees. The informant/Licensee's liqued to Liquer Code, ules"), require counter the state and locarthes.	mation and documentation uor license application and section 44-3-101. et seq. ompliance with certain tax al licensing authorities may	
The Waiver is made pursuant to section 39-21-113(4), C.F. concerning the confidentiality of tax information, or any doctaxes. This Waiver shall be valid until the expiration or revolutional take final action to approve or deny any applicant/Licensee agrees to execute a new waiver for each of any license, if requested.	ument, report or cation of a licen- cation(s) for the	return filed in co se, or until both the renewal of the	nnection with state or local he state and local licensing license, whichever is later.	
By signing below, Applicant/Licensee requests that the Co taxing authority or agency in the possession of tax document the Colorado Liquor Enforcement Division, and is duly authorized representative under section 39-21-113(4), C.R.S. their duly authorized employees, to investigate compliance authorizes the state and local licensing authorities, their duly use the information and documentation obtained using this application or license.	nts or information norized employe S., solely to allow with the Liquor lly authorized er	n, release informates, to act as the or the state and loc Code and Liquor nployees, and the	ation and documentation to Applicant's/Licensee's duly cal licensing authorities, and r Rules. Applicant/Licensee eir legal representatives, to	
Name (Individual/Business)		Social Security Number/Tax Identification Number		
Address INC.		20-	1580322	
455 KOKOPELLI BLVD			Las.	
FRUITA		State C 🕜	81521	
Home Phone Number	Business/Work Ph	August 144	01521	
970-255-7330			85-0056	
Printed name of person signing on behalf of the Applicant/Licensee	1			
MUCHAEL SPERDLIN				
Applicant/Licensee's Signature (Signature authorizing the disclosure of confidential tax information) Date signed			1	
		454	12.15.2022	
Privacy Ac	ct Statement			

Providing your Social Security Number is voluntary and no right, benefit or privilege provided by law will be denied as a

result of refusal to disclose it. § 7 of Privacy Act, 5 USCS § 552a (note).

LIQUOR LICENSES HELD

	GRAND JUNCTION	FRUITA	RIFLE
	TMPTF8, INC.	TMPTF8 DEUX, INC.	RCG RIFLE, LLC
	DBA RIB CITY GRILL	DBA RIB CITY GRILL	DBA RIB CITY GRILL
FEIN	200245144	201580322	711021778
STATE TAX ID	4154771	4197849	4247481
CITY TAX ID	8029177	3775452	015354
STATE LIQ LIC	41547710000	41978490000	42474810000
ST LIQ LIC EXP	24-Nov	21-Mar	26-Jul
CITY LIQ LIC	4021302	41-97849	09-11

CITY OF FRUITA MEMORANDUM

TO:	0.11-200-11	FRUITA POLICE DEPARTMENT			
FRC	M:	DEBRA WOODS, DEPUTY CITY CLERK			
DAT	E:	JANUARY 9, 2023			
RE:	Possiberti Valandii Hoome	HOTEL/RESTAURANT LIQ	UOR LICENSE RENEWAL		
		Licens	se Information	Same a segment weeks where	V F B Balan - Ga a - A All Balan Balan
Lice	nsee:	nsee: Rib City Grill			
Loca	cation: 455 Kokopelli Blvd			error is conding sphericrosque	
Тур	ype of License: Hotel/Restaurant				
Exp	piration Date of Current License: March 21, 2023			e Transferus-voluti-edia Voluce- um ar-tipue	
City	Cou	ouncil Hearing Date: February 7, 2023			t 196 mile de Ver e dell'ale messe elle e
DUI	DUE DATE FOR POLICE REPORT: February 3, 2023				
Ameliant as annual long history	Wyoras -grapadara	Tips ce	rtificates on File	The medical Construction on residing	A Property of the Particular Street, Wilson
Emp	loyee	<u> </u>	Expiration	Date:	and the second of the second o
(Not	ne cui	rrent)	The second secon	dirakina w hadalka ahan saara ing seseri	s
*1387.04Mi 20.5		Appen 18 - 18 - 18 - 18 - 18 - 18 - 18 - 18	and the second s	an manager operated about the contract	a skelikova, se vsta se temperego
pálete mys. propherosa.	okuser van eeroon	Report of Fru	iita Police Department	J. N.	***
A)	A) Have there been any reported violation(s) of the Liquor or Beer Code in the last year?			Yes	100
В)	B) Have there been any incidents reported to the Police Dept in the last year that would pertain to the liquor license and the establishment's control of alcoholic beverages and their patrons?			(No)	
C)	C) Are there other concerns that need to be brought to the attention of the City Council?			Yes	M)
1 -	se at men		the above noted violation(s), incide	nts or	
Sign	ed (Paule Rassinh	Date / - //	-2:	3

Fax: 858-0210

e-mail: dwoods@fruita.org